
Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

State of Iowa

3,046,355 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,574

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 5.5% 4.1% 3.3% 2.7% 2.3% 2.5%20.4% 14.9% 7.5%12.9% 5.0%--

% of AAA 60+ 27.1% 20.0% 16.1% 13.4% 11.3% 12.0%63.3% 100.0% 72.9% 36.7%24.7%--

% of AAA 65+ 27.5% 22.1% 18.4% 15.5% 16.5%---- 33.9% 50.4%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 5.5% 4.1% 3.3% 2.7% 2.3% 2.5%20.4% 14.9% 7.5%12.9% 5.0%

% of State 60+ 27.1% 20.0% 16.1% 13.4% 11.3% 12.0%100.0% 72.9% 36.7%63.3% 24.7%

% of State 65+ 27.5% 22.1% 18.4% 15.5% 16.5%100.0% 50.4%33.9%-- ----

100.0%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Northland

83,961 4,991 4,086 3,508 2,966 2,491 2,70520,747 15,756 8,16212,585 5,457

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 5.9% 4.9% 4.2% 3.5% 3.0% 3.2%24.7% 18.8% 9.7%15.0% 6.5%--

% of AAA 60+ 24.1% 19.7% 16.9% 14.3% 12.0% 13.0%60.7% 100.0% 75.9% 39.3%26.3%--

% of AAA 65+ 25.9% 22.3% 18.8% 15.8% 17.2%---- 34.6% 51.8%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%0.7% 0.5% 0.3%0.4% 0.2%

% of State 60+ 0.8% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4%3.3% 2.5% 1.3%2.0% 0.9%

% of State 65+ 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6%3.5% 1.8%1.2%-- ----

2.8%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Elderbridge

295,639 17,812 13,960 12,264 10,736 9,614 10,41274,798 56,986 30,76244,036 20,350

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 6.0% 4.7% 4.1% 3.6% 3.3% 3.5%25.3% 19.3% 10.4%14.9% 6.9%--

% of AAA 60+ 23.8% 18.7% 16.4% 14.4% 12.9% 13.9%58.9% 100.0% 76.2% 41.1%27.2%--

% of AAA 65+ 24.5% 21.5% 18.8% 16.9% 18.3%---- 35.7% 54.0%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%2.5% 1.9% 1.0%1.4% 0.7%

% of State 60+ 2.9% 2.2% 2.0% 1.7% 1.5% 1.7%12.0% 9.2% 5.0%7.1% 3.3%

% of State 65+ 3.1% 2.7% 2.4% 2.1% 2.3%12.6% 6.8%4.5%-- ----

9.7%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Northwest Aging Association

139,462 7,625 5,806 5,172 4,843 4,265 4,66432,375 24,750 13,77218,603 9,108

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 5.5% 4.2% 3.7% 3.5% 3.1% 3.3%23.2% 17.7% 9.9%13.3% 6.5%--

% of AAA 60+ 23.6% 17.9% 16.0% 15.0% 13.2% 14.4%57.5% 100.0% 76.4% 42.5%28.1%--

% of AAA 65+ 23.5% 20.9% 19.6% 17.2% 18.8%---- 36.8% 55.6%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2%1.1% 0.8% 0.5%0.6% 0.3%

% of State 60+ 1.2% 0.9% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.8%5.2% 4.0% 2.2%3.0% 1.5%

% of State 65+ 1.3% 1.1% 1.1% 0.9% 1.0%5.5% 3.0%2.0%-- ----

4.6%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Siouxland

155,562 8,391 6,295 5,063 4,422 3,909 3,84431,924 23,533 12,17519,749 8,331

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 5.4% 4.0% 3.3% 2.8% 2.5% 2.5%20.5% 15.1% 7.8%12.7% 5.4%--

% of AAA 60+ 26.3% 19.7% 15.9% 13.9% 12.2% 12.0%61.9% 100.0% 73.7% 38.1%26.1%--

% of AAA 65+ 26.7% 21.5% 18.8% 16.6% 16.3%---- 35.4% 51.7%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%1.0% 0.8% 0.4%0.6% 0.3%

% of State 60+ 1.4% 1.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6%5.1% 3.8% 2.0%3.2% 1.3%

% of State 65+ 1.4% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8%5.2% 2.7%1.8%-- ----

5.1%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Hawkeye Valley

310,946 17,930 13,470 11,161 9,035 7,979 8,65968,234 50,304 25,67342,561 17,014

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 5.8% 4.3% 3.6% 2.9% 2.6% 2.8%21.9% 16.2% 8.3%13.7% 5.5%--

% of AAA 60+ 26.3% 19.7% 16.4% 13.2% 11.7% 12.7%62.4% 100.0% 73.7% 37.6%24.9%--

% of AAA 65+ 26.8% 22.2% 18.0% 15.9% 17.2%---- 33.8% 51.0%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%2.2% 1.7% 0.8%1.4% 0.6%

% of State 60+ 2.9% 2.2% 1.8% 1.5% 1.3% 1.4%11.0% 8.1% 4.1%6.9% 2.7%

% of State 65+ 3.0% 2.5% 2.0% 1.8% 1.9%11.1% 5.7%3.8%-- ----

10.2%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Scenic Valley

131,265 7,333 5,680 4,768 4,023 3,211 3,31028,325 20,992 10,54417,781 7,234

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 5.6% 4.3% 3.6% 3.1% 2.4% 2.5%21.6% 16.0% 8.0%13.5% 5.5%--

% of AAA 60+ 25.9% 20.1% 16.8% 14.2% 11.3% 11.7%62.8% 100.0% 74.1% 37.2%25.5%--

% of AAA 65+ 27.1% 22.7% 19.2% 15.3% 15.8%---- 34.5% 50.2%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%0.9% 0.7% 0.3%0.6% 0.2%

% of State 60+ 1.2% 0.9% 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%4.6% 3.4% 1.7%2.9% 1.2%

% of State 65+ 1.3% 1.1% 0.9% 0.7% 0.7%4.6% 2.3%1.6%-- ----

4.3%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Generations

257,085 14,865 10,523 8,164 6,352 5,127 5,54950,580 35,715 17,02833,552 11,479

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 5.8% 4.1% 3.2% 2.5% 2.0% 2.2%19.7% 13.9% 6.6%13.1% 4.5%--

% of AAA 60+ 29.4% 20.8% 16.1% 12.6% 10.1% 11.0%66.3% 100.0% 70.6% 33.7%22.7%--

% of AAA 65+ 29.5% 22.9% 17.8% 14.4% 15.5%---- 32.1% 47.7%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.5% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%1.7% 1.2% 0.6%1.1% 0.4%

% of State 60+ 2.4% 1.7% 1.3% 1.0% 0.8% 0.9%8.1% 5.7% 2.7%5.4% 1.8%

% of State 65+ 2.3% 1.8% 1.4% 1.1% 1.2%7.9% 3.8%2.5%-- ----

8.4%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
91



Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Heritage

445,380 22,866 16,188 12,578 10,203 8,117 8,84678,798 55,932 27,16651,632 18,320

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 5.1% 3.6% 2.8% 2.3% 1.8% 2.0%17.7% 12.6% 6.1%11.6% 4.1%--

% of AAA 60+ 29.0% 20.5% 16.0% 12.9% 10.3% 11.2%65.5% 100.0% 71.0% 34.5%23.2%--

% of AAA 65+ 28.9% 22.5% 18.2% 14.5% 15.8%---- 32.8% 48.6%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%2.6% 1.8% 0.9%1.7% 0.6%

% of State 60+ 3.7% 2.6% 2.0% 1.6% 1.3% 1.4%12.7% 9.0% 4.4%8.3% 2.9%

% of State 65+ 3.6% 2.8% 2.3% 1.8% 2.0%12.4% 6.0%4.0%-- ----

14.6%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Aging Resources of Central Iowa

744,678 36,680 25,699 19,335 15,433 12,589 12,865122,601 85,921 40,88781,714 28,022

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 4.9% 3.5% 2.6% 2.1% 1.7% 1.7%16.5% 11.5% 5.5%11.0% 3.8%--

% of AAA 60+ 29.9% 21.0% 15.8% 12.6% 10.3% 10.5%66.7% 100.0% 70.1% 33.3%22.9%--

% of AAA 65+ 29.9% 22.5% 18.0% 14.7% 15.0%---- 32.6% 47.6%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 1.2% 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4%4.0% 2.8% 1.3%2.7% 0.9%

% of State 60+ 5.9% 4.1% 3.1% 2.5% 2.0% 2.1%19.7% 13.8% 6.6%13.2% 4.5%

% of State 65+ 5.7% 4.3% 3.4% 2.8% 2.8%19.0% 9.0%6.2%-- ----

24.4%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Southwest 8 Senior Services

183,381 11,045 8,288 6,712 5,645 4,739 4,86741,296 30,251 15,25126,045 10,384

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 6.0% 4.5% 3.7% 3.1% 2.6% 2.7%22.5% 16.5% 8.3%14.2% 5.7%--

% of AAA 60+ 26.7% 20.1% 16.3% 13.7% 11.5% 11.8%63.1% 100.0% 73.3% 36.9%25.1%--

% of AAA 65+ 27.4% 22.2% 18.7% 15.7% 16.1%---- 34.3% 50.4%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.4% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%1.4% 1.0% 0.5%0.9% 0.3%

% of State 60+ 1.8% 1.3% 1.1% 0.9% 0.8% 0.8%6.6% 4.9% 2.5%4.2% 1.7%

% of State 65+ 1.8% 1.5% 1.2% 1.0% 1.1%6.7% 3.4%2.3%-- ----

6.0%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Area XIV

53,436 3,275 2,657 2,270 1,936 1,657 1,86913,664 10,389 5,4628,202 3,593

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 6.1% 5.0% 4.2% 3.6% 3.1% 3.5%25.6% 19.4% 10.2%15.3% 6.7%--

% of AAA 60+ 24.0% 19.4% 16.6% 14.2% 12.1% 13.7%60.0% 100.0% 76.0% 40.0%26.3%--

% of AAA 65+ 25.6% 21.9% 18.6% 15.9% 18.0%---- 34.6% 52.6%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%0.4% 0.3% 0.2%0.3% 0.1%

% of State 60+ 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%2.2% 1.7% 0.9%1.3% 0.6%

% of State 65+ 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%2.3% 1.2%0.8%-- ----

1.8%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Seneca

137,841 8,663 6,549 5,327 4,561 3,699 4,11732,916 24,253 12,37720,539 8,260

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 6.3% 4.8% 3.9% 3.3% 2.7% 3.0%23.9% 17.6% 9.0%14.9% 6.0%--

% of AAA 60+ 26.3% 19.9% 16.2% 13.9% 11.2% 12.5%62.4% 100.0% 73.7% 37.6%25.1%--

% of AAA 65+ 27.0% 22.0% 18.8% 15.3% 17.0%---- 34.1% 51.0%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%1.1% 0.8% 0.4%0.7% 0.3%

% of State 60+ 1.4% 1.1% 0.9% 0.7% 0.6% 0.7%5.3% 3.9% 2.0%3.3% 1.3%

% of State 65+ 1.4% 1.2% 1.0% 0.8% 0.9%5.4% 2.7%1.8%-- ----

4.5%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
(Census 2010)

Southeast Iowa

107,719 6,881 5,164 3,969 3,232 2,790 2,95124,987 18,106 8,97316,014 6,022

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total 6.4% 4.8% 3.7% 3.0% 2.6% 2.7%23.2% 16.8% 8.3%14.9% 5.6%--

% of AAA 60+ 27.5% 20.7% 15.9% 12.9% 11.2% 11.8%64.1% 100.0% 72.5% 35.9%24.1%--

% of AAA 65+ 28.5% 21.9% 17.9% 15.4% 16.3%---- 33.3% 49.6%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%0.8% 0.6% 0.3%0.5% 0.2%

% of State 60+ 1.1% 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5%4.0% 2.9% 1.4%2.6% 1.0%

% of State 65+ 1.1% 0.9% 0.7% 0.6% 0.7%4.0% 2.0%1.3%-- ----

3.5%

--

--

State Population 168,357 124,365 100,291 83,387 70,187 74,658621,245 452,888 228,232393,013 153,5743,046,355

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census
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